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July 2012 HCPCS code updates 
In compliance with HIPAA requirements, effective with dates of service on or after July 1, 2012, Blue 
Cross and Blue Shield of Minnesota and Blue Plus (Blue Cross) will accept the quarterly Level II 
(alphanumeric) HCPCS CPT additions published by the Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) 
and the American Medical Association (AMA). Added codes will be rejected if submitted with a date of 
service before July 1, 2012. Likewise, discontinued codes will be rejected if submitted with a date of 
service after July 1, 2012. 

Code list 

HCPCS and CPT codes are generally published only once a year; however, CMS or AMA may publish 
added, revised and/or deleted codes on a quarterly basis. As a courtesy to our providers, we are publishing 
the added and discontinued codes below.  

   Added codes:  
Code Narrative 
C9368 Grafix core, per square centimeter 
C9369 Grafix prime, per square centimeter 
Q2034 Influenza virus vaccine, split virus, for intramuscular use (Agriflu) 
Q2045 Injection, Human fibrinogen concentrate, 1 mg 
Q2046 Injection, Aflibercept, 1 mg 
Q2047 Injection, Peginesatide, 0.1 mg (for ESRD on dialysis) 
Q2048 Injection, Doxorubicin hydrochloride, liposomal, doxil, 10 mg 
Q2049 Injection, Doxorubicin hydrochloride, liposomal, imported lipodox, 10 mg 
S1090 Mometasone furoate sinus implant, 370 micrograms 
0302T Insertion or removal and replacement of intracardiac ischemia monitoring system including 

imaging supervision and interpretation when performed and intra-operative interrogation and 
programming when performed; complete system (includes device and electrode) 

0303T Insertion or removal and replacement of intracardiac ischemia monitoring system including 
imaging supervision and interpretation when performed and intra-operative interrogation and 
programming when performed; electrode only 

0304T Insertion or removal and replacement of intracardiac ischemia monitoring system including 
imaging supervision and interpretation when performed and intra-operative interrogation and 
programming when performed; device only 

0305T Programming device evaluation (in person) of intracardiac ischemia monitoring system with 
iterative adjustment of programmed values, with analysis, review, and report 

0306T Interrogation device evaluation (in person) of intracardiac ischemia monitoring system with 
analysis, review, and report 

0307T Removal of intracardiac ischemia monitoring device 
0308T Insertion of ocular telescope prosthesis including removal of crystalline lens 

 



    
Discontinued codes: 

Code Narrative  
C9291 Injection, aflibercept, 2 mg vial 
C9732 Insertion of ocular telescope prosthesis including removal of crystalline lens 

 
Coding requirements reminder 

All coding and reimbursement is subject to changes, updates or other requirements of coding rules and 
guidelines. All codes are subject to federal HIPAA rules, and in the case of medical code sets (for example, 
HCPCS, CPT, ICD-9-CM), only valid codes for the date of service may be submitted or accepted. 
 

Questions? 
If you have questions, please contact provider services at (651) 662-5200 or toll free at 1-800-262-0820. 
 
 
 

 
HCPCS stands for Health Care Procedure Coding System 
CPT (Current Procedural Terminology) is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association 

 
 


